UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2112521086 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 05/05/2021 09:38 AM Pg: 1 of 1

ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF **COOK** (A) LOAN NO.: 7602365614

PREPARED BY: RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT

SERVICES LLC

15480 LAGUNA CANYON ROAD

IRVINE, CA 92618

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS

1795 INTERNATIONAL WAY IDAHO FALLS, ID 83462

Рн. 208-528-9895

PARCEL No. 16-30-110 J2 2-0000



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

The undersigned, LENDSURE MOR'GAGE CORP., located at C/O RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC 15480 LAGUNA CANYON RD, STE 1/v, IRVINE, CA 92618, the Mortgagee of that certain Mortgage described below, does hereby release and reconvey, to the persons legally entitled thereto, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the real estate described in said Mortgage, forever satisfying, releasing, carcelling, and discharging the lien from said Mortgage.

Said Mortgage dated JANUARY 02, 2020 executed by MIGUEL ROMAN AND MARIA GUADALUPE CASILLAS, HUSBAND AND WIFE, Mortgagor, to LENDSURE PARTGAGE CORP., Original Mortgagee, and recorded on JANUARY 16, 2020 as Instrument No. 2001622077 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds for COOK (A) County, State of ILLINOIS.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 7 AND THE NORTH 5 FEET OF LOT % OF NEPIL AND SERHANT'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE EAST 41 ACKES THEREOF) LYING SOUTH OF RIVERSIDE PARKWAY OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCE AT MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2434 KENILWORTH AVE, BERWYN, IL 60/02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Instrument to be executed on APR 27 2021

LENDSURE MORTGAGE CORP., BY RUSHMORE LOAN MARKACONSENT SERVICES LLC, AS ATTORNEY IN FACT

Dicte: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS) ss.

On APR 2.7 2021, before me, KIM ROGERS, personally appeared Enadia Pierce known to me to be the Assistant Vice President of RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR LENDSURE MORTGAGE CORP. the corporation that executed the instrument or the person who executed the instrument

on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

KIM ROGERS (COMNISSION EXP. 01/21/2022)

NOTARY PUBLIC

KIM ROGERS

Notary Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 01-21-2022

Notary ID 255372-0

POD: 20210329 RM80801171M - LR - IL

